Phone/Fax No:2506322 / 2506322

www.jkeducation.nic.in



Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department, <u>Non-Gazetted Section</u>

Subject:- Mutual transfer of Dr.Antima Sharma, Teacher, Govt High School, Palam District Rajouri and Shri Shabir Ahmed, Teacher, Govt Middle School, Kamsar, Zone Poonch District Poonch on reciprocal basis.

 Government Order NO:
 - 395 - Edu of 2016

 D A T E D:
 17 - 10 - 2016

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Inter-district transfer of Dr.Antima Sharma, Teacher, Govt High School,Palam District Rajouri and Shri Shabir Ahmed, Teacher, Govt Middle School, Kamsar, Zone Poonch District Poonch on reciprocal basis retaining lien and promotion prospects in their parent district cadre. It is further ordered that the reciprocal transfer would be from one school to another school on point to point basis. The official shall serve for a tenure of two years at the places where they are posted on reciprocal transfer and thereafter, transferees shall be posted to another school within the district to which she has been transferred by this order.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) Commissioner/Secretary to Government School Education Department Dated:-

NO:Edu-II/406/2016

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director School Education, Jammu
- 2. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 4. Chief Education Officer, Rajouri/Poonch.
- 5. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. Concerned official for compliance.
- 7. Government order file/stock file/I/c Website

(Naseema Nazir) Under Secretary to Government School Education Department

710 l